GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1359
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009

SPECIAL FORCES
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to raise and deploy Special Forces and Quick Response Teams in vulnerable areas of the country;
and

(b) if so, the details in this regard alongwith criteria fixed for identification of vulnerable areas in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(@) & (b): The raising of Special Forces and Quick Response Teams is at a conceptual stage with the Government.
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